811 S. Eirst Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road

Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> - (505) 827-7131 New Managerous

Ener - Minerals and Natural Resources - epartment

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131 SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

Revised 06,99

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION PROJECT

017

| I. Operator and Well: | -0601 | | | |
|--|--|------------|------------------------------|--|
| Operator name & address | | | OGRID N | umber |
| Exxon Corporation | | | | |
| P. O. Box 4358 | | | 2570 | 97 |
| Houston, TX 77210-4358 | | | | |
| Contact Party Nancy Andrews | | | Phone (713) | 431-1405 |
| Property Name | IV | Vell Numbe | r API Numb | er |
| Wantz Federal | | 2 | 30-02 | 5-29597 |
| UL Section Township Range Feet From The North/South L | ine Feet From | The Ea | ast/West Line | County |
| 0 1 21S 37E 3100 South | 2180 | | East | Lea |
| II. Pool and Production Restoration: | | | | |
| Previous Producing Pool(s) (If change in Pools): | | | .1 ((0.7 | 00) |
| Drinkard (19190) Currently producing Date Production Restoration started: | In the Wa | ntz: | Abo (b2/ | UU) See Attached |
| November 10, 1999 | January | | | |
| Describe the process used to return the well to production. (Attach additional in | nformation if nece | ssary): | 2000 | |
| Recompleted from Drinard to Abo format | | | hed) | |
| III. Identify the period and Division records which show the | e Well had thir | ty (30) da | ys or less pr | oduction for the twenty-four |
| consecutive months prior to restoring production: | | | | |
| Records Showing Well produced less than 30 days during 24 period: | | | | (Beginning of 24 month period): |
| [] Well file record showing that well was plugged [x] ONG | ARD production | n data | Janua | ry 1998 |
| [] OCD Form C-115 (Operator's Monthly Report) | | | | r (End of 24 month period): |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | ресеш | ber 1999 |
| IV. Affidavit: State of Texas | | | | |
|) ss. | | | | |
| | | | | |
| County of Harris) | | | | |
| County of Harris Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or | ath states: | | | |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative | e of the Opera | | e above-refe | renced Well. |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain | e of the Opera | | e above-refe | renced Well. |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. (This application is complete and correct. | e of the Opera | | e above-refe | renced Well. |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. (This application is complete and correct. | e of the Opera ned in this App | lication. | | |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. (This application is complete and correct.) Signature Title Con | e of the Opera ned in this App | lication. | Da | renced Well. ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. (This application is complete and correct. Signature SUBSCRIBED AND assessment in Subscription of the facts contain the facts con | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. (This application is complete and correct.) Signature Title Con day of LINDAD. GOULD | e of the Opera ned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature SUBSCRIBED AND SAME TO SERVE THE LINE CON DAY OF THE LINE AND AUGUST Public. State of Texas | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND ANDREWS SPACE THE UTIS Aday of My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notate Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notate Notary Public, State of Texas Notate 11 Notate | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon of 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature SUBSCRIBED AND SAME TO SERVE THE LINE CON DAY OF THE LINE AND AUGUST Public. State of Texas | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD SPORTER THIS CON DAY COMMISSION Expires 07-18-02 Notain My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notain My Commission expires: | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da | ite <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SMOKEN SOFTHER THIS DOWN day of My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notain My Commission expires: FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY: V CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da Macc | ete <u>6/30/00</u> |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SMORTH THIS TO day of My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission expires: To OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY: V. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: This Application is hereby approved and the above-reference | e of the Operaned in this App | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORTH THE THIS DO | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate Is Ansold In this Appropriate Is Ansold In the Island I | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SMORTH THIS TO day of My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission expires: My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission Expires 07-18-02 Notar My Commission expires: To OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY: V. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL: This Application is hereby approved and the above-reference | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate Is Ansold In this Appropriate Is Ansold In the Island I | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD SPORTER THE THIS TO day of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD SPORTER THE THIS TO DAY OF THE THIS THE THIS TO DAY OF THE THIS THE THIS TO DAY OF THE THIS | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate Is Ansold In this Appropriate Is Ansold In the Island I | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORTH THE THIS DO | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate of the Operane of the Operan | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD STATE THE THIS DO | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate of the Operane of the Operan | lication. | Da Macco | etoration Project. By copy |
| Nancy Andrews , being first duly sworn, upon or 1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative 2. I have personal knowledge of the facts contain 3. This application is complete and correct. Signature Title Con SUBSCRIBED AND SWORD SPRING THE THIS DO | e of the Operaned in this Appropriate Analysis A | lication. | roduction Resof this Approva | ete 6/30/00 Policy Storation Project. By copy all and certifies that production |

APR 0 5 1999

Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment Notice

Form 3160-5 (December 1989)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

| capiton | School | HOEL 3 | Ψ, 1. | ,,, |
|----------------|--------|--------|-------|-----|
| | | | | |
| Danimanais | | C | N/ - | _ |

Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off

(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or

| SUNDRY | NOTICES | AND | REPORTS | ON | WELLS |
|--------|---------|-----|---------|----|-------|
| | | | | | |

5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

LC 065455 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

| • • | or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. PERMIT—" for such proposals | |
|---|--|---|
| SUBMI | T IN TRIPLICATE | 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation |
| 1. Type of Weil Oil Weil Weil Other 2. Name of Operator | | 8. Well Name and No. WANTZ FEDERAL |
| · | : REGULATORY AFFAIRS | 9. API Well No. 3002529597 |
| P. O. BOX 4358 HOUSTON, | TX 77210 (713) 431-1024 | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descript 3100 FSL & 2180 FEL, S | | 11. County or Parish, State LEA NM |
| 12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s | s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, O | R OTHER DATA |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | TYPE OF ACT | ON |
| Notice of Intent | Abandonment Recompletion | Change of Plans New Construction |

Recompletion Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Plugging Back

Casing Repair

THIS PROCEDURE IS TO RECOMPLETE THE ABO FORMATION IN THE WANTZ FEDERAL #2 WELL.

PULL OUT OF HOLE WITH DRINKARD PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT. CEMENT SQUEEZE DRINKARD PERFORATIONS FROM ABOUT 6967' TO 6808'. DRILL OUT CEMENT THROUGH DRINKARD TO RETRIEVABLE BRIDGE PLUG @ 7050'. ONCE DRILLED, TEST SQUEEZE TO 500 PSI FOR 30 MINUTES. REMOVE RETRIEVABLE BRIDGE PLUG @ 7050' TO EXPOSE ABO PERFORATIONS. PERFORM HES 2 STAGE PROPPANT FRACTURE, 100,000 GALLONS HYBORGEL AND 200,000# 20/40 SAND. PUT WELL ON PUMP TO TEST ABO POTENTIAL.

C102 FOR THE ABO IS ATTACHED.

| 4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed | | R. Ward Regulatory Specialist | Date _ | 03/23/99 |
|---|-------|--|--------|--------------|
| (This space for Federal or State office year | Title | TO THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF T | Date | APR 0 1 1999 |
| Approved by | Title | | Data_ | |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representati as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Energy nerals and Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OPL TOP'S COPY

Form C-105 Revised 1-1-89

Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease — 6 copies
Fee Lease — 5 copies

| O | IL | CONSERVATION DIVISION | |
|---|----|-----------------------|--|
|---|----|-----------------------|--|

WELL API NO.

| DISTRICT! | O] | L CONS | ERVATION | DIAISIC | ואל | 3 | 30-025 | - 29597 |
|---|-----------------------------|----------------------------|---|--------------------|------------|----------------|------------------------|------------------|
| P.O. Box 1980, Hoods, P. | 71 00 DHU | C T | P.O. Box 2088 | 7504_7088 | 5 | . Indicate Typ | e of Lesse | |
| DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Arlesia. | NM 88210 | Santa Fe. | New Mexico 8 | 7304-2000 | OD WE | 11 | STATE | FEE |
| | | | OPE | RATORS - 1 | SUBME | Same Oil & | Gas Lease No. | -,,, |
| DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azze | E NM 87410 | | COM | APLE HONS | 7 COP | ES | LC 065 | 455 |
| WELL CO | MPLETION OR I | RECOMPLE | TION REPORT | AND LOG! | | | | |
| 1. Type of Well: | | DRY [| OTHER | | 7 | . Lease Name | or Unit Agreemen | и Name : |
| OIL WELL X | GAS WELL | DKI [_ | OTHER | | | | | • |
| b. Type of Completion: | | | | | | 1. | | - |
| MET OVER S | DERPEN DER | å 🗌 | resyr onher | | | \mathcal{U} | JANTZ 2 | TEDERAL. |
| Name or Operator | | | | | â | Well Na | 2 | |
| EXXONMOBIL COF | ₹P | | | | | . Pool name o | | |
| Accress of Operator | | | | | 1, | | | |
| P. O. BOX 4358 | HOUSTON T | <u> 77210-4</u> | 358 | | | <u> </u> | RINKARI | <u> </u> |
| Well Location | -, , , | | | | | | | im Line |
| Unix Letter | <u> 3100</u> r | eet From The | SOUTH | Line and _ | 2180_ | Feet I'm | om the <u>FAC</u> | T |
| | _ | 0 | 1.C. Page | 275 | NIM | PM | T DA | County |
| Section 1 | | | 1S Range | | | | LEA L. zuc.) 14. El | ey. Casinonead |
| (a b = | 1. Date T.D. Resched | } | | IT EISA | EUGH (D) B | e Ages. Mr. Si | | - |
| 4/30/86 | 5/17/86 16 Plug Back T.I | | 19-2000 17. If Multiple Compi. | How 18. | Intervals | Roury Tool | Cable | Tools |
| 5. Total Depth 7816 | 7050 | <i>-</i> | Many Zones? | | Drilled By | X | | |
| 9. Producing interval(s), | | , Bonom, Name | | | | 2 | 0. Was Directions | Survey Made |
| 6802 - 6967 (\$ | | | | | , | | NONO | |
| 21. Type Electric and Other | | | | | | T Was We | II Cored | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| n | (| ASTNG R | ECORD (Rex | ort all strings | set in v | vell) | | |
| CASING SIZE | WEIGHT LB/FI | | | OLE SIZE | CE | MENTING RI | ECORD | AMOUNT PULLED |
| 8 5/8 | 1 24.0 # | 152 | | 1/4 | CL C - | 800 SX | | |
| 5 1/2 | 1 17, 14 # | 780 | 5 7 | 7/8 | | .2000 SX | | |
| | | | | | 1 CL C | - 400 SX | 72 | |
| | 1 | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | - | 7 250 | 1 | | 1 25. | TU | BING RECOR | D |
| 24. | TOP | INER RECC | SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN | | STZE | DEPTH SET | |
| SIZE | TOP | 5011011 | JACKS CETELIT | | 1 2 | 7/8 | 6972 | 7050 |
| 1 | | | ! | | | | | |
| 26 Perforanon reco | rd (interval, size, ar | id number) | | | | FRACTUR | E CEMENT. | SQUEFZE ETC. |
| | | | | DEPTH IN | | | | MATERIAL USED |
| 6802 - 6967 | (SQUEEZED) | | | 6802-69 | 67 | 1200 SXS | CLASS C I | N/2% CALS. |
| | • | | | | | | | |
| | | | DRODUCTI | ON | | | | |
| 28 | D | umina Mathod (| PRODUCTION PLANTS | ours - Size and ry | ж рытр) | | Well Status () | rod. or Shut-in) |
| Date First Production | 1100 | PUMPING | | • | • | | (SQUEE | ZED) |
| Date of Test | Hours Tested | Choke Size | Prod's For | Oil - BbL | Gas - M | CF \ | Water - BbL | Gas - Oil Ratio |
| | | | Test Period | | | | | ADI (Com l |
| Flow Tubing Press. | Casing Pressure | Calculated 24 Hour Rate | L Oil - Bbi. AC | Gu - MCE | W | ater - BbL | Oil Gravity | API - (Corr.) |
| | | 1 | 1 | 1 | 0-21 | To AA | Vitnessed By | |
| 29. Disposition of Gas (Se | old, used for fuel, vented | . esc.) | | TANKAT. | TOKIN | LUD | i (uzamo D) | _ |
| | | | 100 | MAT 2 | <u> </u> | + + - | | |
| 30. List Attachments | | | | | | | | |
| 31. I hereby certify that | sta info-mo- sico | en on both side | es of this form in tru | e ana complete | 10 the bes | oj my jonowi | edge and belief | |
| 31. I hereby certify that | 1 1 | 011 00011 3111 | | | | | | |
| ر / لمبرك | 1.11. Im | +11 | Printed ETTET VA | ፣ ጽብብጥሞድ ፣ | т | ide ADM. | ASST | Date 5-19-00 |

ubing to Appropriate sate Lease — 6 copies se Rease — 5 copies ISTRICT! O. Box 1980, Hobbs.

State of New Mexico rais and Natural Resources Department Energy, h

ROSWEH!

EED-OFFICE Form C-105

Revised 1-1-89

CONTRACTOR DIVISION

WELL API NO.

| O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088 | | | | | <u> </u> | 30-025-29597 | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------------|--|------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| ISTRICT II O. Drawer DD, Artesi | New Mexico 8 | | | 5. Indicate Typ | STA | | FEE 🗌 | | | |
| ISTRICT III 000 Rio Brazos Rd., A | | | | | | 6. State Oil & | Gas Lease No _C 065 | | | |
| | OMPLETION OF | RECOMPLE | TION REPORT | AND LOG | 9 | | | | | |
| Type of Well: OIL WELL X | _ | DRY _ | OTHER | | | 7. Leuse Name | or Unit Agree | ement Name | | |
| . Type of Completion: NEW WORK WELL OVER | X DEEEPRON | FILIO DI | ESVR OTHER | | | l | DANT | ZFED | ELAC | |
| Name of Operator | | | | | | & Well No. | 2 | | | |
| EXXONMOBIL Address of Operator | CORPORATION | | | | | 9. Pool name o | ٨ | | | |
| P. O. BOX 4 | 358, HOUSTON | TX 77210-4 | 4358 | | | | ABO | | | |
| Weil Location | 0 : 3100 | Feet From The | SOUTH | Line and | 2180 | Feet Fr | oon The | TOAT | Line | |
| | | T | Pana | | | MPM | LEA | 110 1 | County | |
| Section Date Specided | 11. Date T.D. Reached | 12. Date Cor | npi. (Ready to Prod.) | <u> 3/E</u> | | A RKB, RT, GA | | 4. Elev. Cari | nghead | |
| 4-30-86 . Total Depth | 5-17-86 16. Plug Back | | -19-2000 7. If Multiple Compl. Many Zones? | . How 1 | 8. Intervals Drilled By | Rotary Tool | , lc | able Tools | | |
| 7816 | 7050 | | | | | X_ | D. Was Direct | ional Surrey | Made | |
| 7098-7745 A |) , of this cocopiesion - 1 BO | Top, Bellett, Name | | | | | N | 10 | | |
| Type Electric and Ot | her Logs Run | | | | | 22. Was We | ll Cored | | | |
| 7 | | CASING RE | CORD (Repo | ort all strin | es set in | well) | | | | |
| CASING SIZE | WEIGHT LB/ | | | OLE SIZE | | MENTING R | ECORD | AMOU | NT PULLED | |
| 8 5/8 | 24 # | | | 1/4 | | C - 800 SXS | | | | |
| 5 1/2 | 17, 14 # | | 305 7 | 7/8 H-LITE: 2000 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | <u>- 400 3A</u> | · | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. | | LINER RECOR | | | 25. | | BING REC | | | |
| SIZE | TOP | воттом | SACKS CEMENT | SCREEN | | SIZE | DEPTH | 251 | PACKER SET | |
| | | | | | 2 | 7/8 | 6972 | | 7050 | |
| Dayforman Pac | ord (interval, size, | and number) | | 27. ACI | D. SHOT | FRACTUR | E CEMEN | T. SQUE | EZE, ETC. | |
| | ACIDIZED, FR | | | | TERVAL | JOMA | INT AND KIN | VD MATER | IAL USED | |
| 7070 77.5 | , , , | | , | 7098-7 | 745 | | AL 29% F | | | |
| | • | | | | | | | | M = 0 PS | |
| | | | DD ODI CTI | ONI | <u> </u> | | # ACFRAC | J RESLN | COATELL | |
| <u>\$</u> | D- | | PRODUCTION PROPERTY OF THE PRO | | (VIDE DUNG) | SAND | Well Stat | us (Prod. or | Shur-in) | |
| Jule First Production | • • | | PING | | , , | | F | PRODUCI | | |
| Jale of Test | Hours Tested | Choke Size | Prod's For | Oil - Bbi. | Gas - 1 | MCF | Water - Bol. | i | as - Oil Ratio | |
| 2-25-00 | 24 | | Test Period | 25.3 | | 1 | 40_ | | 135 | |
| Tow Tubing Press. | Casing Pressure | Calculated 24- Hour Rate | Oil - Bbl. | Gas - MC | F V | Vater - BbL | | vity - API - (| | |
| 9. Disposition of Gas (| Sold, used for fuel, were | sed, etc.) | 1 | | -12- | Tom V | Vitnessed By | | | |
| O. List Attachments | | | | MAY | 2320 | Jas | | | | |
| 1. I hereby certify th | at the information sh | own on both sides | of this form is triu | e and complet | e to the be | st of my know | iedge and be | تننط | | |
| | and E | | Printed | | | | | | | |
| \(\nu^{\eta}\) | 11111.m. 1 | MILLE | מי זימוזיה ייי | L-DAUMUR-L | | FH-AFM- | Δςςτ | Date. | 5_19_00 | |